

No. 12-277

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,
Petitioner,

—v.—

ENTERGY CORPORATION & AFFILIATED SUBSIDIARIES,
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT IN OPPOSITION

CHARLES A. ROTHFELD
MAYER BROWN LLP
1999 K Street N.W.
Washington, DC 20006

JOSEPH T. HENDERSON
DANIEL C. BRAUWEILER
CASEY M. BAKER
DAVID J. DZIAK
ENTERGY SERVICES, INC.
2001 Timberloch Place
The Woodlands, Texas 77380

STEPHEN D. GARDNER
Counsel of Record
JOHN P. STEINES, JR.
BENJAMIN P. OKLAN
COOLEY LLP
1114 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10036
(212) 479-6000
sgardner@cooley.com

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
ARGUMENT	13
I. THERE IS NO CONFLICT REGARDING THE LONG-SETTLED PRINCIPLES OF LAW GOVERNING CREDITABILITY OF A FOREIGN TAX	15
II. THE FIFTH CIRCUIT’S DECISION IS CORRECT	25
CONCLUSION	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Bank of America Nat'l Trust & Savings Ass'n v. Commissioner, 61 T.C. 752 (1974), aff'd, 538 F.2d 334 (9th Cir. 1976)</i>	3, 4, 16, 22, 23
<i>Bank of America Nat'l Trust & Savings Ass'n v. United States, 459 F.2d 513 (Ct. Cl. 1972), cert. denied, 409 U.S. 949 (1972).....</i>	3, 4, 6, 16, 21
<i>Biddle v. Commissioner, 302 U.S. 573 (1938)</i>	3, 15, 16
<i>Entergy Corp. & Affiliated Subsidiaries v. Comm'r, 100 T.C.M. (CCH) 202 (2010), aff'd 683 F.3d 233 (5th Cir. 2012).....</i>	8, 25
<i>Entergy Corp. & Affiliated Subsidiaries v. Comm'r, 683 F.3d 233 (5th Cir. 2012).....</i>	passim
<i>Exxon Corp. v. Comm'r, 113 T.C. 338 (1999), acq. in result, I.R.B. 2001-31</i>	16, 22
<i>Inland Steel Co. v. United States, 677 F.2d 72 (Ct. Cl. 1982)</i>	3, 4, 15, 22
<i>Phillips Petroleum Co. v. Comm'r, 104 T.C. 256 (1995)</i>	3, 16, 22

<i>PPL Corp. v. Comm’r</i> , 135 T.C. 304 (2010), <i>rev’d</i> , 665 F.3d 60 (3d Cir. 2011).....	passim
<i>PPL Corp. v. Comm’r</i> , 665 F.3d 60 (3d Cir. 2011)	passim
<i>Schering Corp. v. Comm’r</i> , 69 T.C. 579 (1978)	22
<i>Texasgulf Inc. v. Comm’r</i> , 172 F.3d 209 (2d Cir. 1999)	15, 22
<i>United States v. Phellis</i> , 257 U.S. 156 (1921).....	5

STATUTES

26 U.S.C. 131 (1936).....	15
26 U.S.C. 901	passim
Revenue Act of 1918, Section 222(a)(1)	3
U.K. Finance (No. 2) Act of 1997	6, 7

RULES AND REGULATIONS

26 C.F.R. 1.901-2	passim
26 C.F.R. 1.901-2(a)(3)	4
26 C.F.R. 1.901-2(b).....	5, 17
26 C.F.R. 1.901-2(b)(2)	5

26 C.F.R. 1.901-2(b)(3)	5
26 C.F.R. 1.901-2(b)(3)(ii), Ex. 3	passim
26 C.F.R. 1.901-2(b)(4)	5
Sup. Ct. R. 10.....	25

OTHER AUTHORITIES

2 <i>Bender's State Taxation: Principles and Practice</i> (Charles W. Swenson ed. 2012).....	23
BORIS I. BITTKER & LAWRENCE LOKKEN, FEDERAL TAXATION OF INCOME, ESTATES & GIFTS (3d ed. 2012)	5
Eugene Gressman, <i>et al.</i> , SUPREME COURT PRACTICE (9th ed. 2007)	1, 14, 19, 20
John A. Bogdanski, <i>Federal Tax Valuation</i> (2012).....	23
Justice Harlan, <i>Some Aspects of the Judicial Process in the Supreme Court of the United States</i> , 33 Austl. L.J. 108 (1959)	1
Scott Luttrell, IRS SOI Bulletin, <i>Corporate Foreign Tax Credit, 2007</i> , (2011)	21
T.D. 7918, 1983-2 C.B. 113, 114	4
